

For Immediate Release

Dec. 28, 2010

Contact: Claire Belby: 317-956-5232, 317-523-7145 (cell)

Chicago Title renews multi-year corporate sponsorship of REALTOR® Foundation

INDIANAPOLIS – In 2011, the REALTOR® Foundation and Chicago Title Insurance Company will extend their existing three-year corporate partnership an additional two years. The renewal will provide \$10,000 a year to help the Foundation continue to support local community partners serving central Indiana's homeless.

The Foundation – the philanthropic arm of the Metropolitan Indianapolis Board of REALTORS® (MIBOR) – works to support the vital work of organizations that serve people displaced because of domestic violence, natural disaster or those affected by economic hardships that have resulted in homelessness. In the last seven years, the Foundation has granted more than \$500,000 to nonprofits in Hancock, Hendricks, Johnson, Marion and Morgan counties.

"Chicago Title is proud to continue its support of the Foundation's effort to provide a safe place to call home for those in need. We feel fortunate to have prospered in recent years and this is an opportunity for us to give back to those who need it most," said Indy Metro Manager, Christina Barclay.

Support from corporate and community partners is critical to the Foundation's positive impact on its local nonprofit grant recipients such as Gennesaret Free Clinic, Coburn Place Safe Haven, Sheltering Wings Center for Women and Desert Rose Foundation, explained Joyce Scotten, 2011 president of the REALTOR® Foundation.

"We're thrilled that Chicago Title will continue to work with the Foundation through 2012," Scotten said. "We're committed to our stewardship of central Indiana's front-line homeless service providers, and support of corporate partners like Chicago Title that share our mission really help us pay it forward."

To learn more about the REALTOR® Foundation, visit www.realtorfoundation.org.

###

This information has been provided by the REALTOR® Foundation and the Metropolitan Indianapolis Board of REALTOR® (MIBOR). Established in 1984, the REALTOR® Foundation is the philanthropic arm of the Metropolitan Indianapolis Board of REALTORS® (MIBOR). MIBOR, the professional association representing central Indiana's REALTORS®, serves the needs of more than 6,500 members in Boone, Brown, Hamilton, Hancock, Hendricks, Johnson, Marion, Montgomery, Morgan and Shelby counties.